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ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan,
Ashoka Road,
New Delhi-110001

Dated: 11" January, 2017
21 Pausha, 1938 (Saka).

NOTIFICATION

No. 56/2017/PPS-111 — In pursuance of sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols
(Reservation & Allotment) Order, 1968, the Election Commission of India hereby makes the
following further amendments to its Notification No. 56/2016/PPS-I11 dated 13" December,
2016, namely: -

1. InTable 111 (Registered un-recognised parties), appended to the said Notification-

(i) After the existing entries at SI. No. 1786, the following entries shall be inserted under
Column Nos. 1, 2 & 3, respectively: -

Sl. No. Party’s Name Address

1787 Democratic Swaraj Party Arya School Road,
V.P.O. Sohana, SAS Nagar,
Punjab- 140308.

1788 Bahujan Awam Party H. No. 52/42/A/2,
Edmasten Road, Tashkand Marg,
Civil Line,Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh.
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1789 Bhrastachar Ka Ant Party

1790 Swatantra Jantaraj Party

1791 Aawaam Adhikar Jagran Party

1792 Mabhila Sashaktikaran Party

1793 Bharat Kalyan Party

1794  Dalit Soshit Pichhara Varg
Adhikar Dal

1795 Manviya Bharat Party

1796 Lok Insaaf Party

1797 Sabhi Jan Party

1798 Rashtriya Garib Utthan Party

64/189, GadariaMohal,

Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh-208001.

811/1, Civil Line Anshik, Ward No.52,
Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh- 284001.

Village — Sarokhanpur,

Near Govt. Hospital (CHC),

Post — Badlapur, District — Jaunpur,
Uttar Pradesh - 222125.

UGF- 63, Udyan Plaza, Utrathiya,
Raibareili Road, Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh - 226025

Village — Mevli, Tehsil — Kheragarh,
District — Agra,
Uttar Pradesh- 283115

Village — Hasanpur Jagir,
Post — Sikandrabad,
District — Bulandshahr,
Uttar Pradesh - 203205.

Village & Post — Rampur Naddi,
Tehsil — Madhiyahu,

District — Jaunpur,

Uttar Pradesh - 222105.

B-XXVI11/208/403-D/5
Guru Ramdaas Complex,
Dugri Road, Ludhiana
Punjab - 141001.

E-1/32, Deen Dayal Puram,
Taudhakpur Road, Naubasta, Kanpur,
Uttar Pradesh - 208021.

Village — Nasopur, Post -Nagpur,
Tehsil — Jalalpur, P.S. — Jalalpur,
District — Ambedkar Nagar,
Uttar Pradesh - 224149.



1799 Azad Samaj Party

1800 Bhartiya Kamgar Party

1801 Bharat (Integrated) Rakshak
Party

1802 United Goans Party

1803 Sirupaanmai Makkal Nala
Katchi

1804 Samaj Adhikar Kalyan Party

1805 Telangana Pragati Samithi

1806 Sada Punjab Party

1807 Aam Jan Majdoor Party

1808 Niz Goenkar Revolution Front
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Village — Mandusara Bujurg,
Post - Fatehpur, P.S. — Ranipur,
District — Mau,

Uttar Pradesh - 276402.

Village — Chandopara,
Post - Chandopara,
District — Allahabad,
Uttar Pradesh - 212402.

H. No. - B-98, Mayfield Garden,
Sector -50,

Gurugram,

Haryana -122018.

Shop No.7, H.No. 18/5/6,
Gramilo Apartment, Dondrem,
Taleigao, Tiswadi, Goa.

No. 16A, 9

Cross Street,

Anna Nagar, Pammal,
Kachipuram District, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu-600075

Booth No. 8, Sector-19-C,
Chandigarh, (U.T).

ADR Estate House No. 2-22-295,
2" Floor, Bhagyanagar Colony,
Above Bank of India,

K P H B Main Road,

Kukatpally, Hyderabad,

Andhra Pradesh — 500072.

Shanti Nagar, Dhandari Kalan,
Ludhiana, Punjab - 141001.

Bhadpar Chauraha, Bhadpar,
Tehsil-Laharpur, District- Sitapur,
Uttar Pradesh-

H.No. 9/222, Patrong, Baina,
Vasco-Da-Gama, Goa.
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1809 Satya Shikhar Party

1810 Bharat Jansangram Party

1811 Poorna Swaraj Manch

1812 Insaafwadi Party

1813 Aapna Punjab Party

1814 Indian Sarvahit Party

1815 Rashtriya Kisan Majdoor Party

1816 Loktantrik Janshakti Party

1817 Sattari Yuva Morcha

1818 Goa Nationalist Party

1819 Pichhada Samanya Alpsankhyak
Wapari Kisan Party

H. No. - 70-A, Village — Narharpur
(Shankarpur), P.O. Miyaganj,
District — Faizabad,

Uttar Pradesh - 224208.

H. No. 366, Ahilya,
New Shangani Nagar, Post- HVPM,
Amravati, Maharashtra- 444605.

House No. 1/328, GwalToli,
Fathehgarh, District- Farrukhabad
Uttar Pradesh- 209601

Village & post — Piyari,
P.S. — Chaubeypur, District — Varanasi,
Uttar Pradesh - 221104,

H.No. 2442, Phase- 11, Sector — 65,
S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali, Punjab.

6-B/138, Gopesh Kunj,
Vrindavan Yojna, Raebareli Road,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh- 226025.

W-127, 1% Floor, Greater Kailash -I1,
New Delhi- 110048.

H. No. 107,Keshar Colony,
Haldauni, Greater Noida,
District — Gautambudh Nagar,
Uttar Pradesh- 201306

House No. 48, Kankire,
Guleli, Sattari, Goa.

House No. 442, Chinchmala,
Wada Parye, Sattari, Goa- 403505.

H.No0.402 Kh, NaglaKhandari,
Alipur Patti, P.S- Bhongaon,
Tehsil- Bhongaon,
District-Mainpuri,

Uttar Pradesh.



1820 Akhand Rashtrawadi Party

1821

1822

1823

1824

1825

1826

1827

1828

1829

1830

Bharatiya Berojgar Party

Bhartiya Rashtriya Jagruk Dal

Rashtriya Vikaswadi Janta Party

Sabka Dal United

Loktantrik Samajik Nyay Party

Kendriya Janvikas Party

Revolutionary Marxist Party of

India

Goa Suraksha Manch

Bhartiya Jan Jan Party

Bhartiya Bhaichara Party
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7/5/67/2,Vikas Nagar, Sector — 7,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226002.

Village-Kanta Karaundi ,
Post- Meerak Nagar,
Police Station- Nigoha,
Tehsil- MohanlalGanj,
District- Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh- 226302

E-2548, Rajajipuram,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh- 226017.

Village and Post-Hariharpur Raikwari,
District- Bahraich, Uttar Pradesh-271870

Village and Post- Sairpur,
Raitha Road, Block- Chinhat,
District- Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh- 226201

H. No. E-5, Indira Gandhi Marg,
East Vinod Nagar, Delhi — 110091.

Plot No. - 179, Ayurvedic Layout,
Bhande Plot, Umrer Road,Sakkardara,
Dist- Nagpur, Maharashtra- 440024.

Shaheed Sarwan Singh Cheema
Memorial Trust Building,

352/1, PhagwariMohalla,

Garha, Jalandhar Punjab-144022.

Shop No. 644/1, Ward No. 4,
Ground Floor, Ahilyaram Niwas,
Opp. Panchayat, Savaiverem,
Ponda-Goa.

Shop No. 8 & 9, 2M
Floor, Goyal Plaza,
Faizabad Raod, Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh.

H. No. 61/3, Village- Chhalera Bangar,
Ambedkar Vihar, Sector- 37,

Pargana & Tehsil- Dadri, Noida,
District- Gautam Budh Nagar,

Uttar Pradesh - 201303.
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1831 Rashtrahit Chintak Vipaksh Party

1832 Rashtriya Bharatiya Akhand Party

1833 Janadhipathiya Kerala Congress

1834 Bahujan Maha Party

1835 Bhartiya Sangam Party

1836 Sarv Sambhaav Party

1837 Sarvpriye Samaj Party

Plot No. 177E/2, Ward No. - 2,
Mehrauli, New Delhi — 110030.

H. No. - 14, Village & Post — Behta,
Vikas Khand — Masauli,

P.S. — Safdarganj, District — Barabanki,
UTTAR PRADESH.

Near JawaharBalbhavan,
Building No. 641, Ward No. 21,
Kottayam Municipality,
District — Kottayam, KERALA.

B-245, Street No. 2, Mandawali,
Fazalpur, Near Sadbhavna Apartment,
Back of Mother Dairy, Delhi-110092.

230/5, New Menhdauri,
Post — Teliyarganj, District- Allahabad,
Uttar Pradesh- 211004.

Yadav Bhawan, Puwayan Road,
Village & Block- Banda,
Tehsil- Puwayan,

District- Shahjahanpur,

Uttar Pradesh.

Mobhalla- Ashok Nagar Shahariya,
Vishnu Puram Colony, Distt. Etawah,
Uttar Pradesh- 206001.

(i)  Against SI. N0.1739, in respect of “Varthur Congress Party’ the existing entry under
column 2 shall be substituted by the entry ‘“Namma Congress’.

2.  Existing Table IV (List of Free Symbols), appended to the said Notification shall be substi-

tuted by the following:-

TABLE IV

(LIST OF FREE SYMBOLS)

1. Air Conditioner

(In all States and Union Territories except in the States of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana)

2. Almirah

3. Auto- Rickshaw

4.  Baby Walker

5. Balloon

6.  Bangles

7.  Basket containing Fruits



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
3L
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.

47.
48.

(In all States and Union Territories except in the State of Tamil Nadu)

Bat

Batsman
Battery Torch
Bead Necklace
Belt

Bench

Bicycle Pump
Binoculars
Biscuit

Black Board

Boat with Man and Sail

Bottle

Box

Bread

Bricks

Brief Case
Brush

Bucket

Cake
Calculator
Camera

Can

Candles
Capsicum
Carpet
Carrom Board
Cauliflower
Chain

Chakki
Chapati Roller
Chappals
Chess Board
Chimney

Clip

Coat

Coconut
Coconut Farm

Colour Tray & Brush

Cot

(In all States and Union Territories except in the State of Kerala)

Crane
Cube
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49. Cup & Saucer
50. Cutting Pliers
51. Dao

52. Diamond

53. Diesel Pump
54. Dish Antenna

55. Dolli

56. Door Bell

57.  Drill Machine
58. Dumbbells
59. Electric Pole
60. Envelope

61. Extension Board
62. Flute

63. Fountain

64. Frock

65. Frying Pan
66. Funnel

67. Gas Cylinder
68. Gas Stove

69. Gift Pack

70. Glass Tumbler
71. Globe

72.  Gramophone
73. Grapes

74. Green Chilli
75. Harmonium
76. Hat

(In all States and Union Territories except in the States of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana)
77. Head Phone
78. Helmet
79. Hockey and Ball
80. Ice Cream
(In all States and Union Territories except in the State of Tamil Nadu)
81. Immersion Rod

82. lron

83. Lady Finger
84. Latch

85. Letter Box
86. Lighter

87. Lunch Box
88. Matchbox
89. Mike



90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.

123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

Mixee

Nail Cutter

Neck Tie

Noodles Bowl
Pan

Pants

Peanuts

Pears

(Except in Tamil Nadu and Pudducherry)
Peas

Pen Nib with Seven Rays
Pen Stand

Pencil Box

Pencil Sharpener
Pendulum

Pestle and Mortar
Petrol Pump
Phone Charger
Pillow

Pineapple
Plastering Trowel
Plate Containing Food
Plate Stand

Pot

Pressure Cooker
Punching Machine
Razor
Refrigerator

Ring

Road Roller
Room Cooler
Room Heater
Safety Pin

Saw

(In all States and Union Territories except in the State of Kerala)

School Bag
Scissors

Sewing Machine
Shoe

Skipping Rope
Slate

Soap Dish
Socks
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131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

Stapler
Stethoscope
Stool

Swing

Syringe

Table

Tea Filter
Telephone
Television
Tennis Racket & Ball
Tent

Tiller

Toffees

Tooth Brush
Tooth Paste
Tractor Chalata Kisan
Tray

Triangle

Truck

Trumpet
Typewriter
Tyres

Vacuum Cleaner
Violin

Walking Stick
Wall Hook
Wallet

Walnut

Water Melon
Well

Wheel Barrow
Whistle
Window

Wool and Needle

By order,

Varinder Kumar,
Principal Secretary,
Election Commission of India.
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